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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

ASMA HAMEED 

MAHEEN FATIMA 

ZAINAB KHALID 

URWA TUL WUSQA 

ABDUL HAMEED

JAVED IQBAL

KHALID MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD MUNIR

1

2

3

4

24200222

24200387

24200230

24200502

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

BHAKKAR

KHUSHAB

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

PSYCHOLOGIST    -  (BS-17)

LABOUR & HUMAN RESOURCE (PESSI))

4 Case #  6M2022

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

AMBREEN ASHFAQ 

SUMMAYYAH SHAFIQUE 

ISRA SARWAR 

DANISH IQBAL 

KAINAT KHALID 

AQSA ZULFIQAR 

AYMEN ZAHID 

SANA SAFIA 

URWAH NOOR QURESHI 

ASHFAQ HUSSAIN SAQIB

SHAFIQUE AHMED MINHAS

GHULAM SARWAR

MUHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD KHALID

ZULFIQAR ALI

ZAHID MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD ZAMAN

RAHAT ALI QURESHI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

24200665

24200350

24200565

24200363

24200403

24200186

24200634

24200556

24200309

RAWALPINDI

SARGODHA

T.T. SINGH

MIANWALI

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

LAHORE

SARGODHA

RAWALPINDI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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No.
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No.
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Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

PSYCHOLOGIST    -  (BS-17)

LABOUR & HUMAN RESOURCE (PESSI))

4 Case #  6M2022

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

14

15

16

17

RABEAH MAKHDOOM 

NAJWA MUSSOOD 

TEHSEEN FATIMAH 

MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR AKRAM 

MAKHDOOM HUSSAIN

NASIR MUSSOOD

BABUR BAIG MITALY

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

10

11

12

13

24200128

24200225

24200480

24200022

RAWALPINDI

M. GARH

GUJRANWALA

ATTOCK

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


