PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>PSYCHOLOGIST - (BS-17)</u>

Department: LABOUR & HUMAN RESOURCE (PESSI))

No. of Candidates Recommended 4

Case # 6M2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	24200222	1	ASMA HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	24200387	2	MAHEEN FATIMA JAVED IQBAL	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	24200230	3	ZAINAB KHALID KHALID MEHMOOD	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	24200502	4	URWA TUL WUSQA MUHAMMAD MUNIR	KHUSHAB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

Fol	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	24200665	5	AMBREEN ASHFAQ ASHFAQ HUSSAIN SAQIB	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMENDED		
2	24200350	6	SUMMAYYAH SHAFIQUE SHAFIQUE AHMED MINHAS	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED		
3	24200565	7	ISRA SARWAR GHULAM SARWAR	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMMENDED		
4	24200363	8	DANISH IQBAL MUHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMMENDED		
5	24200403	9	KAINAT KHALID SHEIKH MUHAMMAD KHALID	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMENDED		
6	24200186	10	AQSA ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
7	24200634	11	AYMEN ZAHID ZAHID MEHMOOD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
8	24200556	12	SANA SAFIA MUHAMMAD ZAMAN	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED		
9	24200309	13	URWAH NOOR QURESHI RAHAT ALI QURESHI	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMENDED		

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>PSYCHOLOGIST - (BS-17)</u>

Department: <u>LABOUR & HUMAN RESOURCE (PESSI)</u>)

No. of Candidates Recommended 4

Case # 6M2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
10	24200128	14	RABEAH MAKHDOOM MAKHDOOM HUSSAIN	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	24200225	15	NAJWA MUSSOOD NASIR MUSSOOD	M. GARH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	24200480	16	TEHSEEN FATIMAH BABUR BAIG MITALY	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	24200022	17	MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	ATTOCK	NOT RECOMME	NDED

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.